

AD 55-59  
March 19, 2026  
Ct. 6  
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

CRR 110 of 2023  
CRR 111 of 2023  
CRR 260 of 2023  
CRAN 2 of 2024  
CRR 492 of 2024  
CRR 494 of 2024

Mr. Arnab Saha  
Md. S. Akhtar  
... for the petitioners

Mr. A.S. Chakraborty  
Dr. A. Chowdhury  
... for the State in item Nos.55 & 56

Mr. A.S. Chakraborty  
Mr. Ujjwal Luksom  
... for the State in item No.57

Mr. N. Chakraborty  
Mr. S. Chatterjee  
... for the State in item No.58

Mr. A.S. Chakraborty  
Mr. A. Biswas  
... for the State in item No.59

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioners, list  
these matters before the next Circuit Bench.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**