

12.05.2026
SL No.34-38
Court No.5
S.Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

CRR 110 of 2023
with
CRR 111 of 2023
with
CRR 260 of 2023
CRAN 2 of 2024
with
CRR 492 of 2024
with
CRR 494 of 2024

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioners. No accommodation has been sought for.
2. Let the matters appear on May 14, 2026.
3. It is made clear that on the date fixed if none appears on behalf of the petitioners, the revisional application will be decided on merit.

(Krishna Rao, J.)