

19.05.2026  
SL No.1-5  
Court No.5  
S.Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**CRR 110 of 2023**  
**with**  
**CRR 111 of 2023**  
**with**  
**CRR 260 of 2023**  
**CRAN 2 of 2024**  
**with**  
**CRR 492 of 2024**  
**with**  
**CRR 494 of 2024**

Mr. Arnab Saha  
Mr. Md. Shoaib Akhtar

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Debjit Kundu

...for the Opposite Party No.1-5

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP (in-charge)

...for the State

1. Though the matters were listed as 'To Be Mentioned' but at the time of signing of the order, this Court finds that further hearing is required. Accordingly, the matters are listed as 'To Be Mentioned' today.
2. Let the matters appear on May 21, 2026.
3. The petitioner is directed to inform the *de facto* complainant as well as the State.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**