

21.05.2026  
SL No.14-18  
Court No.5  
S.Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**CRR 110 of 2023**  
**with**  
**CRR 111 of 2023**  
**with**  
**CRR 260 of 2023**  
**CRAN 2 of 2024**  
**with**  
**CRR 492 of 2024**  
**with**  
**CRR 494 of 2024**

Mr. Arnab Saha  
Mr. Md. Shoaib Akhtar

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Debjit Kundu

...for the Opposite Party No.1-5

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP (in-charge)

...for the State

1. The APP-in-Charge appearing for the State has produced the case diaries in connection with Siliguri Women P.S. Case No. 99 of 2021 dated 27.07.2021, Pradhannagar P.S. Case No. 764 of 2024 dated 26.11.2024 and Pradhannagar P.S. Case No. 529 of 2024 dated 18.08.2024. Let the same be kept with the record.
2. Hearing concluded.
3. Judgment is reserved.

***(Krishna Rao, J.)***